of acceptance of offer of judgment pursuant to Rule 68 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; 

NOW, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Plaintiff has 

judgment against Defendants J.D.B Market Corp., Gourmet City Wood Ridge Inc., John Burdo, 

and Rafael Divino  (collectively, the “Defendants”) in the amount of Seventeen Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($17,500.00) (the “Judgment Amount”) which is inclusive of 

attorneys’ fees and costs and any other fees, costs, and/or disbursements. 

This judgment is intended to resolve, in full satisfaction, all of Plaintiff’s claims as alleged 

or which could have been alleged in the Complaint pertaining to this Action, including any